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Below is the fee schedule for the cost of water applications in Utah. Historically this
money has been deposited in the general fund. However, in the 2002 Legislative session
a bill was passed that allows the State Engineer to set up a dedicated credit account and
deposit the fees collected by the Division of Water Rights into it. The funds from the
account can be used to cover all costs associated with publishing the public notice of
water applications in the local newspapers. This is an issue that presented numerous
problems, primarily we are always several years behind in getting adequate funding to
cover ever increasing costs.  This is our first year under this method, but it appears to be
a very good method to pay for these type of costs. Ibelieve that our fees are perhaps low
and could be raised to better reflect some of the costs of processing the applications.
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Fee Schedule
Revised: September 26, 2002

Fees for the following type applications will be based on the greater of FLOW-CFS or
storage (ACRE-FEET), but not both:

» Application and Temporary Application to Appropriate Water

= Application for Temporary and Permanent Change of Water

» Application to Exchange Water

» Non-Use Application

» Diligence Claim ( + $200 for field exam)

*  Underground Water Claim ( + $200 for field exam)

*  Groundwater Recovery Permit

* Republication after Amendment of Application
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FEES

FLOW-CFS ACRE-FEET FEE
0 0.1 cfs 0 20 af $75
0.1 cfs 0.5 20 af 100 $100
0.5 1.0 100 500 $125
1.0 2.0 500 1,000 $150
2.0 3.0 1,000 1,500 $175
3.0 4.0 1,500 2,000 $200
4.0 50 2,000 2,500 $215
5.0 6.0 2,500 3,000 $230
6.0 7.0 3,000 3,500 $245
7.0 8.0 3,500 4,000 $260
8.0 9.0 4,000 4,500 $275
9.0 10.0 4,500 5,000 $290
10.0 11.0 5,000 5,500 $305
11.0 12.0 5,500 6,000 $320
12.0 13.0 6,000 6,500 $335
. 13.0 14.0 6,500 7,000 $350
14.0 15.0 7,000 7,500 $365
15.0 16.0 7,500 8,000 $380
16.0 17.0 8,000 8,500 $395
17.0 18.0 8,500 9,000 $410
18.0 19.0 9,000 - 9,500 $425
19.0 20.0 9,500 10,000 $440
20.0 21.0 10,000 10,500 $455
21.0 22.0 10,500 11,000 $470
22.0 23.0 11,000 11,500 $485
23.0 and above 11,500 and above $500

DNR 016221




Groundwater Recharge Permit $2500

Request for Extension of Time before 14 Years $25

Request for Extension of Time after 14 Years $75

Application to Segfegate $25

Report of Water Right Conveyance Submission $25

Well Driller's Permit - Initially $50
Annual Renewal $25
Certification $4‘
COPY FEES

PHOTOCOPIER

Employee Assisted $.25 per copy
Self Service | $.10 per copy
5 Copies or Less o ' No Charge
COMPUTER COPIES

A $2.00 minimum fee will be charged for accessing computer data.

Plats/Scanned Documents $2.00 min or $.25 per copy
(whichever is greater)

MISCELLANEOUS

Maps (Blueprints) $3.00 flat fee
Microfilm | $.25 per copy
Facsimiles - $.25 per copy

DNR 016222




